150
PYR 5008 and 7511 resistors
•	 For voltage balancing and/or discharge of electrolytic capacitors
•	 Fits capacitor diameters 50–90 mm
•	 Easy to mount
application Basic design
Voltage balancing of series connected
electrolytic can type capacitors and/or dis-

Dimensions mm.  All the above accessories may be ordered individually using the part number shown, or as kits using the kit part
numbers shown below.
Kit Contents and Ordering Information
Standard Kits			                                      Kit order number
	 Part code	 Description 	 2740	 2741	 2782	 2785
	 2352	 Steel washer M8	 -	 -	 •	 -
	 2353	 Steel washer M12	 -	 -	 -	 •
	 2772	 Stepped poly washer M8	 •	 -	 -	 -
	 2773	 Stepped poly washer M12	 -	 •	 -	 -
	 2778	 Plain poly washer M8	 •	 -	 -	 -
	 2779	 Plain poly washer M12	 -	 •	 -	 -
	 2788	 Steel nut M12	 -	 -	 -	 •
	 2789	 Steel nut M8	 -	 -	 •	 -
	 PYB7033	 Nylon nut M8	 •	 -	 -	 -
	 PYB7026	 Nylon nut M12	 -	 •	 -	 -
Kit description		  Insulated	 Insulated	 Non-insulated	 Non-insulated
			   M8	 M12	 M8	 M12
Special Kits				            Kit order number
	 Part code	 Description 	 2690	 2691	 2692	 2693	 2695
	 2352	 Steel washer M8	 -	 -	 •	 -	 -
	 2353	 Steel washer M12	 •	 -	 -	 •	 -
	 2772	 Stepped poly washer M8	 -	 •	 •	 -	 -
	 2773	 Stepped poly washer M12	 •	 -	 -	 •	 •
	 2778	 Plain poly washer M8	 -	 •	 •	 -	 -
	 2779	 Plain poly washer M12	 -	 -	 -	 •	 •
	 2788	 Steel nut M12	 •	 -	 -	 •	 •
	 2789	 Steel nut M8	 -	 •	 •	 -	 -
	 PYB7041	 Nylon nut M12	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
	 PYB7042	 Nylon nut M12	 -	 -	 -	 -	 -
Statements of suitability for certain applications are based on our knowledge of typical operating conditions for such applications, but are not intended to constitute –
and we specifically disclaim – any warranty concerning suitability for a specific customer application or use. This Information is intended for use only by customers who
have the requisite experience and capability to determine the correct products for their application. Any technical advice inferred from this Information or otherwise
provided by us with reference to the use of our products is given gratis, and we assume no obligation or liability for the advice given or results obtained.